



Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2891 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1175 OF 2022

M/s. C.J.Y.M. Realtors L.L.P & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Shri Suhel Salauddin Qureshi & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Fatima Barodawalla a/w Ms. Zehra Moledine for the Applicants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 29 April 2026

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the Applicants states that the erstwhile advocate had filed the present Interim Application without taking instructions from the Applicants. She states that the erstwhile advocate has thereafter been discharged in the matter and the newly appointed advocates have recently come on record. The Vakalatnama is tendered and taken on record.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.04.29
19:46:07
+0530



901-IA-2891-26-FA-1175-22.doc

2. Considering that the Applicants were unaware of the Interim Application being filed and/or had not given instructions to file the same, the Applicants are permitted to withdraw the present Interim Application with liberty to file a fresh Interim Application.

3. Interim Application is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh Interim Application.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]